Officer), Yoram Drucker (Executive Vice President, Business Development), Nir
Avram (Chief Technology Officer) Daryl Fridhandler (Corporate Secretary) and Nelson
Halpern (Chief Financial Officer).

See "Directors and Executive Officers".

Selected Financial
Information:

The following tables set out selected financial information for the periods or as at the
dates indicated. The audited financial information presented as at December 31, 2018
has been derived from the audited financial statements of the Corporation for the period
from the date of its incorporation to December 31, 2018 together with the notes thereto.
The unaudited interim financial information presented as at June 30, 2019 has been
derived from the unaudited financial statements of the Corporation for the six months
ended June 30, 2019 together with the notes thereto. The selected financial information
should be read in conjunction with the financial statements together with the
accompanying notes which are included elsewhere in this prospectus.

 As at December 31, 2018
USD(Audited)

As at
December
31, 2018

USD
 InnoCan Israel InnoCan InnoCan (on a

pro forma
basis)

Cash and cash
equivalents

214,000 - 214,000

Other accounts
receivable

443,000 30,000 473,000

Research and
development
expenses

534,000 - 534,000

Sales and Marking
expenses

180,000 - 180,000

General and
administrative
expenses

452,000 195,000 647,000

Total Assets 660,000 30,000 690,000
Total Liabilities 533,000 - 533,000
Shareholders' equity 127,000 30,000 157,000

13

 As at June 30, 2019
USD(Unaudited)

As at
June 30,

2019
USD

 InnoCan Israel InnoCan InnoCan (on a
pro forma

basis)
Cash and cash
equivalents

1,312,000 30,000 1,332,000

Other accounts
receivable

549,000 - 549,000

Research and
development
expenses

141,000 - 141,000

Sales and Marking
expenses

186,000 - 186,000

General and
administrative
expenses

299,000 15,000 314,000

Total Assets 1,945,000 30,000 1,975,000
Total Liabilities 503,000 22,000 525,000
Shareholders' equity 1,442,000 8,000 1,450,000

Risk Factors: Due to the nature of the Corporation's business and the present stage of development of
its business, the Corporation is subject to significant risks. Readers should carefully
consider all such risks. Risk factors include, but are not limited to, limited operating
history, timing and ability to clear the Corporation's products through regulatory
authorities for OTC Products, the extent and timing of development of the business,
additional capital requirements and competition. For a detailed description of these and
other risks see "Risk Factors".

CORPORATE STRUCTURE